# OP \$65.00 8706751

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest - Reel/Frame 5856/0001	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		09/19/2019	Bank: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KSTU, LLC	
Street Address:	5020 W. Amelia Earhart Drive	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC	
Street Address:	435 North Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87067515	UNIQUELY UTAH	
Serial Number:	87086802	DICK TRACY	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1132034 H

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0891

900516426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=H_92453409v1 - (TM 5856 000)	1 - COLLATED)#page3.tif	
source=H_92453409v1 - (TM 5856 0001 - COLLATED)#page4.tif		
source=H_92453409v1 - (TM 5856 000)	1 - COLLATED)#page5.tif	
source=H_92453409v1 - (TM 5856 000	1 - COLLATED)#page6.tif	
source=H_92453409v1 - (TM 5856 000)	1 - COLLATED)#page7.tif	
source=H_92453409v1 - (TM 5856 000)	1 - COLLATED)#page8.tif	

source=H\_92453409v1 - (TM 5856 0001 - COLLATED)#page9.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of September 19, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Assignor"), in its capacity as administrative agent under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 27, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of the parties set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assignees"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements (defined below) or the Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

## $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$ :

WHEREAS, Assignor and the Assignees entered into (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 27, 2013, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 5199, Frame 0400 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Initial Trademark Security Agreement"), (iii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 27, 2013, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5199, Frame 0339 (the "December 2013 Trademark Security Agreement"), (iv) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 12, 2014, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5609, Frame 0671 (the "August 2014 Trademark Security Agreement"), (v) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 11, 2014, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5400, Frame 0799 (the "November 2014 Trademark Security Agreement"), (vi) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of May 8, 2015, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5599, Frame 0512 (the "May 2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), (vii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of November 10, 2015, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5713, Frame 0545 (the "November 2015 Trademark Security Agreement"), (viii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of February 29, 2016, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5742, Frame 0534 (the "February 2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), (ix) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of August 9, 2016, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5856. Frame 0001 (the "August 2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), (x) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of November 10, 2016 which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 5920, Frame 0662 (the "November 2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), (xi) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2017, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 6002, Frame 0865 (the "March 2017 Trademark Security Agreement"), (xii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2018, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 6285, Frame 0147 (the "March 2018 Trademark Security Agreement"), and (xiii) that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interests in

Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2019, which was recorded with the USPTO at Reel 6618, Frame 0461 (the "March 2019 Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, December 2013 Trademark Security Agreement, August 2014 Trademark Security Agreement, November 2014 Trademark Security Agreement, May 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, November 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, February 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, August 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, November 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, March 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, and March 2018 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, each Assignee pledged and granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in and lien on such Assignee's right, title and interest in and to all Trademark Collateral owned by such Assignee, including, without limitation, the items set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignees desire that the Assignor terminate and release its continuing security interest in and lien on the Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing security interest in and continuing lien on the Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and all Proceeds and products of any and all of such Trademark Collateral and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect thereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignees all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral, such Proceeds and such collateral security and guarantees.

SECTION 2. Termination. The Assignor hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.

SECTION 3. Recordation of Release. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees, or the Assignees' authorized representative or representatives, as the case may be, to record this Release with the USPTO. The Assignor further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks in the USPTO, and any other necessary United States government officer, record this Release; it being understood that such recordation shall be at the Assignees' sole expense.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Assignor

By:

Name;

John Q/Kowalczuk Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

#### **SCHEDULE 1**

#### to

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## **ASSIGNEES**

Chicagoland Television News, LLC

Community Television of Missouri, LLC

Community Television of North Carolina, LLC

Community Television of Ohio, LLC

KPLR, Inc.

KTLA, LLC

KWGN, LLC

KSWB, LLC

KSTU, LLC

Local TV Alabama, LLC

Local TV Arkansas, LLC

Local TV Illinois, LLC

Local TV Iowa, LLC

Local TV Oklahoma, LLC

Local TV Pennsylvania, LLC

Local TV Tennessee, LLC

Local TV Virginia, LLC

Local TV, LLC

Tribune Media Company

Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Denver, LLC

Tribune Broadcasting Hartford, LLC

Tribune Content Agency, LLC

Tribune Direct Marketing, LLC

Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC

Tribune Interactive, LLC

Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.

WDCW, LLC

WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC

WHNT, LLC

WPIX, LLC

WQAD, LLC

#92350480v4

# **SCHEDULE 2**

to

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

[Attached]

#92350480v4

# Schedule of Trademarks to be Released

Reel 5856 Frame 0001

Recorded 08/12/2016

# SCHEDULE I

# Pending Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Filing Date
UNIQUELY UTAH	KSTU, LLC	87/067,515	6/10/2016
DICK TRACY	See 2 A MARKEN A P.M.		6/28/2016
	ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY LLC		